Undergraduate

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 77575 $ 775.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 14,877.00
Health Insurance $ 1,768.00 $ 1,768.00
Continuing Student Total $ 8,923.75 $ 23,800.75
Document Management Fee $ 203.00 $ 203.00
New Student Total $ 9,126.75 $ 24,003.75
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 1,431.15 $ 4,406.55

Graduate - Academic

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 7,551.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 9,963.75 $ 17,514.75
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 97.00 $ 97.00
New Masters Student Total $ 10,060.75 $ 17,611.75
Document Management Fee - Doctoral $ 123.00 $ 123.00
New Doctoral Student Total $ 10,086.75 $ 17,637.75
Law Instructional Materials $ 15.00 $ 15.00
New Law Academic Masters Student Total $ 10,075.75 $ 17,626.75
New Law Academic Doctoral Student Total $ 10,101.75 $ 17,652.75
Continuing Law Academic Student Total $ 9,978.75 $ 17,529.75
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 1,424.55 $ 2,934.75



Juris Doctor (Law JD)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 20,318.00 $ 15,525.00
Law Instructional Materials $ 15.00 $ 15.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 30,296.75 $ 31,626.25
Document Management Fee - Law $ 32.00 $ 32.00
New Student Total $ 30,328.75 $ 31,658.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 5,488.15 § 5,754.05

Jurisprudence & Social Policy (Ph.D.) or Doctor of Science of Law (J.S.D.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 74275 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 7,551.00
Law Instructional Materials $ 15.00 $ 15.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 9,978.75 $ 17,529.75
Document Management Fee - Doctoral $ 123.00 $ 123.00
New Law Academic Student Total $ 10,101.75 $ 17,652.75
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 1,424.55 $ 2,934.75

Master of Laws (LL.M.)

LLM Per Term Fee $ 33,265.00 $§ 33,265.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Document Management Fee $ 32.00 $ .

Calculated Program Fee $ 32,395.25 $ 32,427.25
Fall 2020 Admit Student Total $ 36,106.00 $ 36,106.00

Master of Laws (LL.M.) - Hybrid

Hybrid LLM Fall Term Fee $ 15,840.50
Campus Fee $ 742.75
Document Management Fee

Calculated Program Fee $ 15,097.75

Fall 2020 Student Total $ 15,840.50



Master of Architecture (M.Arch.) or Master of Advanced Architectural Design (M.A.A.D.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,721.00 $ 3,721.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 13,684.75 $ 19,807.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 97.00 $ 97.00
New Student Total $ 13,781.75 $ 19,904.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,168.75 $ 3,393.25

Master of Business Administration (Full-Time MBA)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 24,855.00 $ 20,831.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 34,818.75 $ 36,917.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 97.00 $ 97.00
New Student Total $ 34,915.75 $ 37,014.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 6,395.55 § 6,815.25

Master of City & Regional Planning (M.C.P.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,721.00 $ 3,721.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 13,684.75 $ 19,807.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 97.00 $ 97.00
New Student Total $ 13,781.75 $ 19,904.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,168.75 § 3,393.25



Master of Science in Civil & Environmental Engineering (M.S.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,245.00 $ 6,327.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 13,208.75 $ 22,413.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 97.00 $ 97.00
New Student Total $ 13,305.75 $ 22,510.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,073.55 § 3,393.25

Master of Development Practice (M.D.P.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 10,261.00 $ 10,261.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 20,224.75 $ 26,347.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 97.00 $ 97.00
New Student Total $ 20,321.75 $ 26,444.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 3,476.75 $ 3,393.25

Educational Leadership (M.A.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 12,963.75 $ 19,086.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 97.00 $ 97.00
New Student Total $ 13,060.75 $ 19,183.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,024.55 $ 3,393.25



Teacher Education (M.A.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 12,963.75 $ 19,086.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 97.00 $ 97.00
New Student Total $ 13,060.75 $ 19,183.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,024.55 § 3,393.25

Master of Engineering (M.Eng.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 16,850.00 $ 14,200.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 26,813.75 $ 30,286.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 97.00 $ 97.00
New Student Total $ 26,910.75 $ 30,383.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 4,794.55 $ 3,393.25

Master of Information Management and Systems (M.I.M.S.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 4,132.00 $ 4,132.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 14,095.75 $ 20,218.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 97.00 $ 97.00
New Student Total $ 14,192.75 $ 20,315.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,250.95 $ 3,393.25



Master in Journalism (M.J.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,938.00 $ 3,938.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 13,901.75 $ 20,024.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 97.00 $ 97.00
New Student Total $ 13,998.75 $ 20,121.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,212.15 § 3,393.25

Master of Landscape Architecture (M.L.A.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,721.00 $ 3,721.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 13,684.75 $ 19,807.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 97.00 $ 97.00
New Student Total $ 13,781.75 $ 19,904.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,168.75 $ 3,393.25

Leader for Equity and Democracy - L.E.A.D. (E.D.D. in Education)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 4,000.00 $ 4,000.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 13,963.75 $ 20,086.25
Document Management Fee - Doctoral $ 123.00 $ 123.00
New Student Total $ 14,086.75 $ 20,209.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,224.55 $ 3,393.25



Joint Medical Degree Program (M.S. in Health & Medical Sciences and M.D. with UCSF)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 11,886.00 $ 11,886.00
Medical Disability Insurance $ 30.50 $ 30.50
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 21,880.25 $ 28,002.75
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 7,258.85 $ 3,961.45

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 7,551.00
Medical Disability Insurance $ 30.50 $ 30.50
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 97.00 $ 97.00
First Term JMP Total $ 10,091.25 $ 17,642.25

Doctor of Optometry (O.D.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 9,988.00 $ 9,788.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 19,951.75 $ 25,874.25
Document Management Fee - Doctoral $ 123.00 $ 123.00
New Student Total $ 20,074.75 $ 25,997.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 3,422.15 § 3,393.25



Product Development (M.S. in Chemical Engineering)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 15,435.00 $ 15,435.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 25,398.75 $ 31,521.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 97.00 $ 97.00
New Student Total $ 25,495.75 $ 31,618.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 4,511.55 § 3,393.25

Master and Doctor of Public Health (M.P.H. and Dr.P.H.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 4,846.00 $ 4,846.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 14,809.75 $ 20,932.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 97.00 $ 97.00
New M.P.H. Student Total $ 14,906.75 $ 21,029.25
Document Management Fee - PhD $ 123.00 $ 123.00
New Dr.P.H. Student Total $ 14,932.75 $ 21,055.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,393.75 $ 3,393.25

Master of Public Policy (M.P.P.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 5,374.00 $ 5,808.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 15,337.75 $ 21,894.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 97.00 $ 97.00
New Student Total $ 15,434.75 $ 21,991.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,499.35 $ 3,393.25



Master of Social Welfare (M.S.W.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 2,672.00 $ 2,672.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 12,635.75 $ 18,758.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 97.00 $ 97.00
New Student Total $ 12,732.75 $ 18,855.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 1,958.95 $ 3,393.25

Master of Arts in Statistics (M.A.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 10,050.00 $ 11,486.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 20,013.75 $ 27,572.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 97.00 $ 97.00
New Student Total $ 20,110.75 $ 27,669.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 3,434.55 $ 3,393.25

Master in Translational Medicine (M.T.M.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 17,577.00 $ 17,577.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 27,540.75 $ 33,663.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 97.00 $ 97.00
New Student Total $ 27,637.75 $ 33,760.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 4,939.95 $ 3,393.25



Master of Urban Design (M.U.D.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 742.75 $ 742.75
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 95.00 $ 95.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,721.00 $ 3,721.00
Health Insurance $ 2,841.00 $ 2,841.00
Continuing Student Total $ 13,684.75 $ 19,807.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 97.00 $ 97.00
New Student Total $ 13,781.75 $ 19,904.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,168.75 $ 3,393.25



